IJRET: International Journal of Research in Engineering and Technology     eISSN: 2319-1163 | pISSN: 2321-7308
__________________________________________________________________________________________
Volume: 02 Issue: 07 | Jul-2013, Available @ http://www.ijret.org                                                                              220
FLEXURAL CHARACTERISTICS OF SFRSCC AND SFRNC ONE WAY
SLABS
T. Geetha Kumari1, C.G. Puttappa2, C. Shashidar3, K.U. Muthu4
1Research Scholar, Civil Engineering Department, JNTU, Anantapur, AP, India, gkgeethakumarit@gmail.com
2Professor, Civil Engineering Department, MSRIT, Karnataka, India, cgputtappa@gmail.com

__________________________________________________________________________________________
Volume: 02 Issue: 07 | Jul-2013, Available @ http://www.ijret.org                                                                              223
loading Strain in steel is measured while testing specimen from strain indicator.
Figure5: Plan and Cross Section of the Location of Loading Points
Figure6: Location of Loading Points     Figure7: Slab Behavior near to Ultimate Stage
5. EXPERIMENTAL RESULTS
Table1: Test Results of Auxiliary Cubes, Prisms and Slabs
Slab No D  mm L  (mm) B (mm)
fck
(N/mm2)
fr (N/mm2) % of Main Steel Spacing (mm)
Pcr
kN
Pu
kN
40-NCF-75 65 1050 500 50.3 4.96 1.202 75 18 74
40-NCF-100 65 1050 500 51.5 5.02 0.859 100 22 62
40-NCF-150 65 1050 500 54.0 5.14 0.687 150 20 40
40-NCF-200 65 1050 500 48.3 4.86 0.601 200 20 36
40-NCF-215 65 1050 500 46.1 4.75 0.57 215 18 36
40-SCF-75 65 1050 500 40.8 4.74 1.202 75 22 60
40-SCF-100 65 1050 500 41.9 4.83 0.859 100 20 52
40-SCF-150 65 1050 500 40.1 4.69 0.687 150 18 44
40-SCF-200 65 1050 500 43.1 4.92 0.601 200 14 34
40-SCF-215 65 1050 500 42.3 4.86 0.57 215 18 38
70-NCF-75 65 1050 500 91.92 6.71 1.202 75 28 74
70-NCF-100 65 1050 500 103.14 7.11 0.859 100 24 56
70-NCF-125 65 1050 500 95.91 6.86 0.687 125 22 44
70-NCF-200 65 1050 500 86.4 6.51 0.601 200 18 38